Wabash County Plan Commission

Wabash County Courthouse • One West Hill Street, Suite 205 Wabash, IN 46992 (260) 563-0661 ext. 1252, 1267 • plandirector@wabashcounty.in.gov

Wabash County Board of Zoning Appeals Meeting

Date: Tuesday, November 28, 2023

Time: 7:00 p.m.

Location: Wabash County Courthouse meeting room, second floor

Board Members: Dan Dale, Patty Lengel, Mark Milam, Joe Vogel, Jerry Younce

Staff: Larry Thrush, Board Attorney; Brian Campbell, Plan Director; Amanda Lyons, Administrative

Assistant

<u>Agenda</u>

- Call to Order, 7:00 p.m.
- Roll Call
- Review minutes of the October 24, 2023 meeting
- Special Exception #11, Community Capital Partners LLC / Tom Mills, to construct a pond, lake, or earthen structure with variance(s) from the property line setback.
- Special Exception #12, Adam Knowles, for the manufacturing and assembly of firearms in a zone not specifically authorized as a permitted use.
- Complaints Update
- Any other business to be brought before the Board

Please note, due to the holiday schedule, the Board of Zoning Appeals next meeting will be Wednesday, December 27th at 7:00 p.m.

Sincerely,

Brian Campbell

Brian Campbell
Director, Wabash County Plan Commission